

Mr. Rajiv Gujral Senior Vice President Mergers, Acquisition & Development The Indian Hotels Company Ltd. (Taj Group of Hotels)

Mr. Rajiv Gujral is Sr. V. P. - Merger, Acquisitions and Development for the Group. He is responsible for the overall growth of the Taj Group and all M & A activities. He has been instrumental in the key strategic initiatives for the Group including JV to promote Wildlife Safaris in India. He is with the Taj Group for 37 years.

- Board Member of the Taj International Hotels (HK) Ltd.
- Board Member of Oriental Hotels International (HK) Ltd.
- Board Member of the Peerless Hotels Ltd.
- 000 Board Member of the Peerless Hospitex Hospital & Research Centre
- Board member of La Opala RG Ltd.
- 0 Managing Trustee of the Indian Crafts Village Trust.
- 0 Ex-Chairman of the All India Board of Hotel Management and Catering Technology and Ex-Director of All India Council of Technical Education
- Past President of Federation of Hotel and Restaurant Association of India (FHRAI).
- 0 Past Chairman of Tourism Sub - Committee, Associated Chamber of Commerce & Industry, New Delhi